TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS morris county, new jersey

RESOLUTION

R2020-225: RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS SCHEDULE OF TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR 2021

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Parsippany-Troy Hills that the following schedule of the Annual Organization Meeting, Agenda Meetings, and Regular Township Council Meetings be and the same is hereby approved for the year 2021:

- <u>Annual Organization Meeting</u> will be held on Tuesday, January 5, 2021 at 6:30 p.m.
- <u>Agenda Meetings</u> will commence at 7:00 p.m., except that the Agenda Meeting scheduled for January 5, 2021 will commence immediately following the Annual Organization Meeting.
- Regular Township Council Meetings will commence at 7:00 p.m.
- All meetings will be held on TUESDAY EVENINGS, unless otherwise noted.
- All meetings will be held in the Municipal Building, 1001 Parsippany Boulevard, Parsippany.
- FORMAL ACTION may or may not be taken at all scheduled meetings.

AGENDA MEETINGS		REGULAR TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETINGS		
January	5		January	19
February	2		February	16
March	2		March	16
April	6		April	20
May	4		May	18
June	1		June	15
July	6		July	20
August	3		August	17
September	7		September	21
October	5		October	19
November	9		November	23
December	7		December	21

Any individual who is a qualified disabled person under the American with Disabilities Act may request auxiliary aids such as a sign interpreter or a tape recorder to be used for a meeting. Auxiliary aids must be requested at least 72 hours prior to the meeting date. Please call 973-263-4351 to make a request for an auxiliary aid.

RESOLUTION R2020-225

COUNCIL	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent	Motion	Second
MEMBER						
Mr. Carifi	Х				Х	
Mr. dePierro	Х					
Mrs. Gragnani	Х					
Mrs.McCarthy	Х					
Mrs. Peterson	Х					Х

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND LAWFUL COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AT ITS MEETING OF **DECEMBER 15, 2020.**

KHALED MADIN TOWNSHIP CLERK

COUNCIL PRESIDENT MICHAEL J. DEPIERRO